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CITY OF SAMMAMISH

NOTE:  Times, dates and locations are subject
to change. Please consult the city website for
the most current information.
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www.ci.sammamish.wa.us

Michele Petitti, Mayor

mpetitti@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Mark Cross, Deputy Mayor

mcross@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Jack Barry, Councilmember

jbarry@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Lee Fellinge, Councilmember

lfellinge@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Don Gerend, Councilmember

dgerend@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Kathleen Huckabay, Councilmember

khuckabay@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Nancy Whitten, Councilmember

nwhitten@ci.sammamish.wa.us

City of Sammamish Offices
801 228th Ave. S.E., Sammamish, WA 98075

Phone: 425-295-0500 • Fax: 425-295-0600

Ben Yazici City Manager

Pete Butkus Assistant City Manager

John Cunningham Public Works Director

Kamuron Gurol Community Dev Director

Lyman Howard Financial Svcs Director

Jeff Watling Parks & Rec Director

Mike Sauerwein Admin Svcs Director

Steve Hartwig City Engineer

Bruce Disend City Attorney

Melonie Anderson City Clerk

Brad Thompson Police Chief

John Murphy Fire Chief

Tim Larson Communications Manager

Committee of the whole

SAMMAMISH CITY COUNCIL
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